Relay Output x 4
85~265 VAC AC Input x 6
I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6L2(N)L1
KBMS-10MR-A
P/N 16020
Automation and Control
The information contained in this manual is intended to be accurate.  However, the
manufacturer retains the right to make changes in design which may not be included herein.

11
Model No.
Total
I/O
Inputs
Relay
Outputs
Real
Time Clock
(RTC)
Analog
Comparator
Types
Part No.Digital Analog
DC AC 0 - 10 DC
KBMS-10MR-D 10 6 — — 4 — — 16000
KBMS-10MR-A 10 — 6 — 4 — — 16020
KBMS-10HR-D 10 — 6 — 4 2 — 16030
KBMS-12HR-D 12 6 — 2* 4 2 7 16035
KBMS-20MR-D 20 12 — — 8 — — 16040
KBMS-20HR-D 20 10 — 2* 8 2 7 16050
KBMS-20MR-A 20 — 12 — 8 — — 16060
KBMS-20HR-A 20 — 12 — 8 2 — 16070
FEATURES BY MODEL
* Analog inputs can be used as discrete inputs.
GLOSSARY OF TERMS
DEBOUNCE – An instruction or set of instructions designed to go “True” for a specific condition and a